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SPECIFICATION 

 01864 
MAYFAIR DEVON 100G

Product made from

          - gluten

          - saturated
Carbohydrate, Total
          - sugar

Serving Suggestion N/A
Intended Use Ready to eat. Intended for general consumption.

Servings per pack 2
g

Flavour

Fine meat emulsion cut into slices.

Slices are whole and unbroken.
Size and colour of product is consistent.
Nil evidence of gristle or large particulates.
Nil evidence of off odours, objectionable flavours or taints.
Nil evidence of foreign bodies – dirt, grease, glass, metal, insects, plastic.

Savoury, luncheon aroma.

Firm, moist meaty texture.
Slightly salty with mildly spiced savoury, meaty flavour.

Nutrition Panel Serving size 50

Product description Mayfair Devon is made from finely textured meat including pork, seasoned with 
spices. 

Product Weight 100g
Country of Origin Made in Australia from at least 43% Australian ingredients

Quality Criteria 

Product Type Statement Manufactured Meat

Aroma

Pork, Chicken.
Cutting Type

Ingredients Declaration 
Allergens highlighted in 
Bold

Meat Including Pork, Water, Potato Starch, Seasoning [Rice Flour, Salt, Soy Protein, 
Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Dextrose (Maize or Tapioca), Sugar, Antioxidant 
(316), Red Fermented Rice, Preservative (250), Natural Flavour, Spices, Spice 
Extracts (including 160c)], Acidity Regulators (326, 262).

Texture

Organoleptic Criteria 
Appearance

Fat, Total

Protein
Energy

7.9 g

5.4 g
Not Detected

445 kJ

Meat Including Pork

* Based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ. 

Sodium

13%
1%

<1%
455 mg

3 g

34 g

Sliced

3.6 g
Less than 1 g

15.7 g
6 g

7.1 g
1 g

68 g

5%

20% 909 mg

11%

11%
890 kJ
10.7 g

Not Detected

% Daily Intake*
Per Serving

Average Quantity
Per 100 g

Average Quantity
Per Serving
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Chemical Specifications

Coliforms Less than 100 cfu/g
E. Coli Less than 10 cfu/g

Total Plate Count Less than 10,000 cfu/g (at the point of packing)Microbiological 
Specifications

GMO Statement Only Non-GM ingredients used in the manufacture of this product.
Irradiation Statement Only Non-irradiated ingredients used in the manufacture of this product

Listeria mono Absent /25g

Coagulase + Staphylococcus Less than 100 cfu/g
Salmonella Absent /25g

Nitrite                     Less than 125ppm 

Storage Instructions Store at or below 4 °C. 
Cooking Instructions N/A

Transport Conditions Transported in clean, dry, refrigerated vehicles at or below 4 °C. 

Label Claims Gluten Free
No Artificial Flavours
No Artificial Colours

Mandatory Declarations Contains Soy. May contain Milk and Sulphites.

Packaging MAP packed in flexible food grade plastic packaging material. Corrugated 
Fibreboard Carton. Conforms with Australian Standards.

Use By Date Format
Location of Date Code Front of pack

Shelf Life 55 days when stored in original packaging at or below 4°C.

Method of Preservation Use of Antioxidant

Cooking to pasteurising conditions
Packing under modified atmosphere
Storage at or below 4°C

Retail Pack Dimension

Use of Nitrite

DD.MM.YY
Approximately 180 x 125 x 25mm

Use of Acidity Regulators

GTIN-14  & GTIN-13
Carton Dimensions (mm)
Pallet Configuration

Packs per Carton
19311594018646     9311594018649
195 x 136 x 211mm
38 Cartons per Layer, 5 Layers per Pallet, 190 Cartons per Pallet.

8

Contact Details P&M QUALITY SMALLGOODS PTY. LTD.
18 Hume Hwy, Chullora, NSW 2190.
CONSUMER CENTRE 1800 060 909.
www.primo.com.au

Carton Label

Use by Date DD/MM/YYYY
Storage Condition Store at or below 4°C.
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