

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 01864





**MAYFAIR DEVON 100G** 

Product description	Mayfair Devon is made from finely textured meat including pork, seasoned with spices.						
Product Weight	100g						
Country of Origin	Made in Australia from at least 43% Australian ingredients						
Ingredients Declaration	Meat Including Pork, Water, Potato Starch, Seasoning [Rice Flour, Salt, Soy Protein,						
Allergens highlighted in	Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Dextrose (Maize or Tapioca), Sugar, Antioxidant						
Bold	(316), Red Fermented Rice, Preservative (250), Natural Flavour, Spices, Spice						
	Extracts (including 160c)], Acidity Regulators (326, 262).						
Product Type Statement	Manufactured Meat						
Serving Suggestion	N/A						
Intended Use	Ready to eat. Intended for general consumption.						
Product made from	Pork, Chicken.						
Cutting Type	Sliced						
Organoleptic Criteria							
Appearance	Fine meat emulsion cut into slices.						
Aroma	Savoury, luncheon aroma.						
Flavour	Slightly salty with mildly spiced savoury, meaty flavour.						
Texture	Firm, moist meaty texture.						
Quality Criteria	Slices are whole and unbroken.						
	Size and colour of product is consistent.						
	Nil evidence of gristle or large particulates.						
	Nil evidence of off odours, objectionable flavours or taints. Nil evidence of foreign bodies – dirt, grease, glass, metal, insects, plastic.						
Nutrition Panel	Serving size	50	g				
	Servings per pack	2					
		Average Quantity	% Daily Intake*	Average Quantity			
		Per Serving		Per 100 g			
	Energy	445 kJ	5%	890 kJ			
	Protein	5.4 g					
	- gluten			Not Detected			
	Fat, Total	7.9 g	11% 15				
	- saturated	3 g 13%		6 g			
	Carbohydrate, Total	3.6 g 1%		7.1 g			
	- sugar	Less than 1 g <1%		1 g			
	Sodium	455 mg	20% 909 mg				
	Meat Including Pork	34 g		68 g			
* Based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ.							



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 01864





## **MAYFAIR DEVON 100G**

Microbiological	Total Plate Count		Less than 10,000 cfu/g (at the point of packing)		
Specifications	Coliforms		Less than 100 cfu/g		
specifications	E. Coli		Less than 10 cfu/g		
			Less than 100 cfu/g		
	Coagulase + Staphylo Salmonella	coccus			
			Absent /25g		
	Listeria mono Absent /25g				
Chemical Specifications	Nitrite Less than 125ppm				
CNAO Statement	Only Non-GM ingredients used in the manufacture of this product.				
GMO Statement Irradiation Statement	Only Non-irradiated ingredients used in the manufacture of this product.				
Label Claims	Gluten Free				
	No Artificial Flavours				
	No Artificial Flavours				
Storago Instructions	Store at or below 4 °C.				
Storage Instructions Cooking Instructions	N/A				
Mandatory Declarations	Contains Soy. May contain Milk and Sulphites.				
Transport Conditions	Transported in clean, dry, refrigerated vehicles at or below 4 °C.				
Shelf Life					
	55 days when stored in original packaging at or below 4°C.				
Method of Preservation	Use of Antioxidant Use of Nitrite				
	Use of Acidity Regulators Cooking to pasteurising conditions				
	Packing under modified atmosphere				
	Storage at or below 4°C				
Packaging	MAP packed in flexible food grade plastic packaging material. Corrugated				
	Fibreboard Carton. Conforms with Australian Standards.				
Retail Pack Dimension	Approximately 180 x 125 x 25mm				
Use By Date Format	DD.MM.YY				
Location of Date Code	Front of pack				
Contact Details	P&M QUALITY SMALLGOODS PTY. LTD.				
	18 Hume Hwy, Chullora, NSW 2190. CONSUMER CENTRE 1800 060 909. www.primo.com.au				
Carton Label	Product Name	MAYFAIF	R DEVON 100G		
	Product Code	01864			
	Use by Date	DD/MM/	YYYY		
	Storage Condition	Store at o	or below 4°C.		
Packs per Carton	8				
GTIN-14 & GTIN-13	19311594018646 9311594018649				
Carton Dimensions (mm)	195 x 136 x 211mm				
Pallet Configuration	38 Cartons per Layer, 5 Layers per Pallet, 190 Cartons per Pallet.				
L	1				